ADCA
PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES
RP45
(Threaded)
CE MARKING – GROUP 2
(PED – European Directive)
PN 40 Category
1/2" to 1" SEP

HOW TO SIZE (USING Kvs)
Please consult formulas on IS PV10.00 E or consult manufacturer.
HOW TO ORDER
RP45S 11/2" ISO 7 Rp valve complete with spring Nº 60, A2 actuator, condensate vessel and copper sensing pipe.
HOW TO SIZE (USING STEAM TABLE)
Solution:
First determine correction factor for pressure ratio: (2+1) / (3+1) = 0,75 → f = 1,25
Then multiply the given capacity: 300 × 1,25 = 375 kg/h
Afterwards, refer to the cell with the number “3” in the column “INLET” of the saturated steam capacity table. In that line,
the values for selection of the pressure reducing valve size can be found. In this particular scenario, a value equal to or
higher than 375 kg/h is required, and the right selection would be 11/2", with a capacity of 640 kg/h.
On the actuator and spring selection table, for a downstream pressure of 2 bar, the recommended actuator is the A2,
and the regulating spring is Nº 60.
Remarks: Never size the valve according to the pipe diameter in which it has to be fitted, but according to the actual flow
required. Pipe sizing must also respect the maximum recommended flow velocities, according to the medium.
ADCA
DIMENSIONS – VALVE (mm)
DIMENSION 1/2" 3/4" 1" 11/2" 2"
A 100 100 100 190 220
B 364 364 364 384 470
C 38 38 38 65 81
WEIGHT (kg) 7,9 7,9 7,9 12,3 17,4
DIMENSIONS – ACTUATOR (mm)
DIMENSION A1
A1i
A10
A10i
A11
A11i
A12
A12i
A2
A2i
A21
A21i
A3
A3i
A4
A4i
ØD 172 172 172 172 220 220 282 340
E 67 67 67 67 74 74 71 81
WEIGHT (kg) 4,3 4,3 4,3 4,3 7,3 7,3 11,3 16,3
         VALSTEAM ADCA                    We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
                                            IS RP45T.015 E 01.23
         VALSTEAM ADCA                    We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
                                            IS RP45T.015 E 01.23
 A
 B
 C
E
ØD
ADCA
MATERIALS
Detail A
(1/2" to 11/2")
Detail A
(2")
         VALSTEAM ADCA                    We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
                                            IS RP45T.015 E 01.23
4
9
6
7
8
4
8
6
7
FLOW
ADCA
MATERIALS – VALVE
POS. Nº DESIGNATION DN 15 to 100
1